PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the attorney docket number previously recorded on Reel 024340 Frame 0538. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the attorney docket number should be "1107.P0001US" not 1107.P0002P0				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Steven Lee				05/05/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Consensic, In	Consensic, Inc.				
Street Address:	875 Mahler R	875 Mahler Road, Suite 216				
City:	Burlingame					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94010					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12774		12774	488			
Property Type Number Application Number: 12774488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 1278 Fax Number: (408)280-1806						
Fax Number:	(408)280	0-1806				
Correspondence will b			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	4082801					
Email: jimwu@jwlawgroup.com						
Correspondent Name: James M. Wu, JW Law Group PC						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Address Line 1: 84 W. Santa Clara Street, Suite 820 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1107.P0001US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James M. Wu			
Total Attachments: 4 source=epas.uspto.gov_com_receipt#page1.tif source=epas.uspto.gov_com_receipt#page2.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif PATENT						

PATENT REEL: 024372 FRAME: 0985



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Page 1 of 2

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		C: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Steven Lee			05/05/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Consensic, Inc.							
Street Address:	Consensic, Inc.						
	875 Mahler Road, Suite 216						
City:	Burlingame						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94010						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 12774		12774488					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)280-1806 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 408-280-1800 Email: jimwu@jwlawgroup.com Correspondent Name: James M. Wu, JW Law Group Address Line 1: 84 W. Santa Clara Street							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 820 San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113						
2 AUT 055 1/110 7.	San Jose,	CIER ORIGIN /5115					
			PATENT				

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=MM8EJI64P28S-7607

REEL: 024372 FRAME: 0986010

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1107.P0002P0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Wu				
Signature:	/James M. Wu/				
Date:	05/05/2010				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
	PAT1190497 05/05/2010 \$40				

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven Lee, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 924 Beach Park Blvd., Unit 15, Foster City, California, 94404, USA, have made an invention in: <u>Capacitive Pressure Sensor With Vertical Electrical Feedthroughs And</u> <u>Method to Make The Same</u>

for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Consensic, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business located at 875 Mahler Road, Suite 216, Burlingame, California, 94010, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all other countries except China, Taiwan and Hong Kong.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Steven Lee, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Consensic, Inc. its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries (except China, Taiwan and Hong Kong) including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Consensic, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter:

PATENT REEL: 024372 FRAME: 0988

1

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Capacitive Pressure Sensor With Vertical Electrical Feedthroughs And Method to Make The Same

1) Signature:		Date:5/0.5/10
· · ·	Steven Lee	
Witness:	ANDA	_ Date: <u>65/05/10</u>
Witness:		Date:

Inventor: Steven Lee

RECORDED: 05/12/2010